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� EBBF69FEF6<< E CGA>FB@ 9 K4EF< 1 EF4FP< 1 �4>BA4 7BDB84 �BE>6O 
BF 11 <R?S 2012 7B84 № 39 «� A489?9A<< BD74AB6 @9EFAB7B E4@BGCD46?9A<S 
@GA<J<C4?PAOI B>DG7B6 BF89?PAO@< CB?AB@BK<S@< 7BDB84 �BE>6O» < 
CBEF4AB6?9A<9@ �D46<F9?PEF64 �BE>6O BF 26 4CD9?S 2016 7B84 № 215-�� «� 
6A9E9A<< <;@9A9A<= 6 CBEF4AB6?9A<9 �D46<F9?PEF64 �BE>6O  
BF 10 E9AFS5DS 2012 7. № 474-��»  

 

!B69FB@ 89CGF4FB6 CD<AOFB D9L9A<9 
 

1. �A9EF< E?98GRM<9 <;@9A9A<S 6 D9L9A<9 !B69F4 89CGF4FB6 @GA<J<C4?PAB7B 
B>DG74 �B?B6<AE><= BF 30 B>FS5DS 2012 7B84 № 85 «�5 GF69D:89A<<  97?4@9AF4 
D94?<;4J<< CB?AB@BK<= CB ;4E?GL<64A<R BFK9F4 7?46O GCD46O �B?B6<AE>B7B D4=BA4  
7BDB84 �BE>6O < <AHBD@4J<< DG>B6B8<F9?9= 7BDB8E><I BD74A<;4J<=» 6 D984>J<< 
D9L9A<S !B69F4 89CGF4FB6 @GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 �B?B6<AE><= BF 27 SA64DS 2015 
7B84 № 8 «� 6A9E9A<< <;@9A9A<= 6 D9L9A<9 @GA<J<C4?PAB7B !B5D4A<S 
6AGFD<7BDB8E>B7B @GA<J<C4?PAB7B B5D4;B64A<S �B?B6<AE>B9 6 7BDB89 �BE>69 BF 30 
B>FS5DS 2012 7B84 № 85 «�5 GF69D:89A<<  97?4@9AF4 D94?<;4J<< CB?AB@BK<= CB 
;4E?GL<64A<R BFK9F4 7?46O GCD46O �B?B6<AE>B7B D4=BA4 7BDB84 �BE>6O < 
<AHBD@4J<< DG>B6B8<F9?9= 7BDB8E><I BD74A<;4J<=»:  

1.1. � CD94@5G?9 D9L9A<S E?B64 «E K4EFPR 1» ;4@9A<FP E?B64@< «E CGA>F4@< 1, 
3-7, 9 K4EF< 1»; 

1.2. � CD<?B:9A<< > D9L9A<R: 
2.1) CGA>F 1.1. <;?B:<FP 6 E?98GRM9= D984>J<<:  
«1.1. �4EFBSM<=  97?4@9AF BCD989?S9F CBDS8B> D94?<;4J<< !B69FB@ 89CGF4FB6 

@GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 �B?B6<AE><= (84?99 – !B69F 89CGF4FB6, @GA<J<C4?PAO= 
B>DG7) BF89?PAOI CB?AB@BK<= 7BDB84 �BE>6O CB 9:97B8AB@G ;4E?GL<64A<R BFK9F4 
7?46O GCD46O �B?B6<AE>B7B D4=BA4  7BDB84 �BE>6O (84?99 – 7?464 GCD46O D4=BA4) B 
D9;G?PF4F4I 89SF9?PABEF< GCD46O �B?B6<AE>B7B D4=BA4 7BDB84 �BE>6O (84?99 – 

GCD464 D4=BA4) < 9:97B8AB@G ;4E?GL<64A<R <AHBD@4J<< DG>B6B8<F9?9= B D45BF9 
E?98GRM<I GKD9:89A<=, B5E?G:<64RM<I A4E9?9A<9 @GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 
�B?B6<AE><=: 
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1) �BEG84DEF69AAB7B >4;9AAB7B GKD9:89A<S 7BDB84 �BE>6O <A:9A9DAB= 
E?G:5O D4=BA4 �B?B6<AE><= / �BEG84DEF69AAB7B 5R8:9FAB7B GKD9:89A<S 7BDB84 
�BE>6O «�<?<MA<> �B?B6<AE>B7B D4=BA4»; 

2) @AB7BHGA>J<BA4?PAB7B J9AFD4 CD98BEF46?9A<S 7BEG84DEF69AAOI GE?G7 
A4E9?9A<R; 

3) 4@5G?4FBDAB-CB?<>?<A<K9E>B7B GKD9:89A<S - �BEG84DEF69AAB7B 5R8:9FAB7B 
GKD9:89A<S ;8D46BBID4A9A<S «�BDB8E>4S CB?<>?<A<>4 № 45 �9C4DF4@9AF4 
;8D46BBID4A9A<S 7BDB84 �BE>6O»;   

4) �BEG84DEF69AAB7B 5R8:9FAB7B GKD9:89A<S "9DD<FBD<4?PAB7B J9AFD4 
EBJ<4?PAB7B B5E?G:<64A<S A4E9?9A<S «ХB6D<AB» H<?<4? «�B?B6<AE><=» (84?99 CB 
F9>EFG A4EFBSM97B  97?4@9AF4 – DG>B6B8<F9?< 7BDB8E><I BD74A<;4J<=).». 

2.2) CGA>F 1.3. <;?B:<FP 6 E?98GRM9= D984>J<<: 
«1.3. �D74A<;4J<R D45BFO CB D94?<;4J<< !B69FB@ 89CGF4FB6 BF89?PAOI 

CB?AB@BK<= 7BDB84 �BE>6O CB 9:97B8AB@G ;4E?GL<64A<R BFK9F4 7?46O GCD46O 
D4=BA4 B D9;G?PF4F4I 89SF9?PABEF< GCD46O D4=BA4 (84?99 – BFK9F 7?46O GCD46O 
D4=BA4) < <AHBD@4J<< DG>B6B8<F9?9= GKD9:89A<=, G>4;4AAOI 6 CGA>F9 1 A4EFBSM97B 
 97?4@9AF4, B D45BF9 GKD9:89A<S (84?99 – <AHBD@4J<S DG>B6B8<F9?9= 7BDB8E><I 
BD74A<;4J<=, DG>B6B8<F9?< 7BDB8E><I BD74A<;4J<=) BEGM9EF6?S9F 7?464 
@GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 < >B@<EE<S !B69F4 89CGF4FB6 @GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 
�B?B6<AE><= CB BD74A<;4J<< D45BFO EB69F4 89CGF4FB6 < BEGM9EF6?9A<R >BAFDB?S ;4 
D45BFB= BD74AB6 < 8B?:ABEFAOI ?<J @9EFAB7B E4@BGCD46?9A<S ( 97?4@9AFA4S 
>B@<EE<S) (84?99 – CDBH<?PA4S >B@<EE<S).»;  

2.3) CGA>F 3.2. <;?B:<FP 6 E?98GRM9= D984>J<<: 
«3.2. �?464 @GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 8B 5 89>45DS BFK9FAB7B 7B84 C<EP@9AAB 

<AHBD@<DG9F DG>B6B8<F9?9= 7BDB8E><I BD74A<;4J<=, G>4;4AAOI 6  
CB8CGA>F4I 1-4 CGA>F4 1.1. A4EFBSM97B  97?4@9AF4, B 84F4I ;4E984A<= !B69F4 
89CGF4FB6 6 I >64DF4?9 7B84, E?98GRM97B ;4 BFK9FAO@. �AHBD@4J<S B 84F9 CDB6989A<S 
;4E984A<S !B69F4 89CGF4FB6 CB 6BCDBEG ;4E?GL<64A<S <AHBD@4J<< DG>B6B8<F9?9= 
7BDB8E><I BD74A<;4J<= D4;@9M49FES A4 BH<J<4?PAB@ E4=F9 8B A4K4?4 BFK9FAB7B 
C9D<B84.». 

2. А8@<A<EFD4J<< @GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 �B?B6<AE><=: 
2.1. �4CD46<FP A4EFBSM99 D9L9A<9 6 F9K9A<9 3 8A9= EB 8AS 97B CD<ASF<S:  
 6 �9C4DF4@9AF F9DD<FBD<4?PAOI BD74AB6 <ECB?A<F9?PAB= 6?4EF< 7BDB84 

�BE>6O; 
 6 CD9H9>FGDG !969DAB7B 48@<A<EFD4F<6AB7B B>DG74 7BDB84 �BE>6O. 
2.2. �CG5?<>B64FP A4EFBSM99 D9L9A<9 6 5R??9F9A9 «�BE>B6E><= 

@GA<J<C4?PAO= 69EFA<>» < D4;@9EF<FP A4 BH<J<4?PAB@ E4=F9 BD74AB6 @9EFAB7B 
E4@BGCD46?9A<S @GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 �B?B6<AE><= www.nashe-golovino.ru. 

3. �4EFBSM99 D9L9A<9 6EFGC49F 6 E<?G EB 8AS 97B BH<J<4?PAB7B 
BCG5?<>B64A<S. 

4. КBAFDB?P <ECB?A9A<S A4EFBSM97B D9L9A<S 6B;?B:<FP A4 7?46G 
@GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 �B?B6<AE><= АDI<CJB6G �.�. < CD98E984F9?S  97?4@9AFAB= 
>B@<EE<< - 89CGF4F4 !9D8J964 А.И.  
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�D<?B:9A<9  
> D9L9A<R @GA<J<C4?PAB7B !B5D4A<S 

6AGFD<7BDB8E>B7B @GA<J<C4?PAB7B 
B5D4;B64A<S �B?B6<AE>B7B 6 7BDB89 �BE>69  

BF 30 B>FS5DS 2012 7B84 № 85 

6 D984>ц<< D9ш9A<= СB69F4 89CGF4FB6 
@GA<ц<C4?ьAB7B B>DG74 ГB?B6<AE><=  

BF 27 яA64Dя 2015 7B84 № 8,  
BF ___ E9AFя5Dя 2016 7B84 № ____ 

 

 

 97?4@9AF  
D94?<;4J<< CB?AB@BK<= CB ;4E?GL<64A<N BFK9F4 7?46O GCD46O �B?B6<AE>B7B 
D4=BA4  7BDB84 �BE>6O < <AHBD@4J<< DG>B6B8<F9?9= 7BDB8E><I BD74A<;4J<= 

 

1. �5M<9 CB?B:9A<O 

1.1. �4EFBSM<=  97?4@9AF BCD989?S9F CBDS8B> D94?<;4J<< !B69FB@ 89CGF4FB6 
@GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 �B?B6<AE><= (84?99 – !B69F 89CGF4FB6, @GA<J<C4?PAO= 
B>DG7) BF89?PAOI CB?AB@BK<= 7BDB84 �BE>6O CB 9:97B8AB@G ;4E?GL<64A<R BFK9F4 
7?46O GCD46O �B?B6<AE>B7B D4=BA4  7BDB84 �BE>6O (84?99 – 7?464 GCD46O D4=BA4) B 
D9;G?PF4F4I 89SF9?PABEF< GCD46O �B?B6<AE>B7B D4=BA4 7BDB84 �BE>6O (84?99 – 

GCD464 D4=BA4) < 9:97B8AB@G ;4E?GL<64A<R <AHBD@4J<< DG>B6B8<F9?9= B D45BF9 
E?98GRM<I GKD9:89A<=, B5E?G:<64RM<I A4E9?9A<9 @GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 
�B?B6<AE><=:  

1) �BEG84DEF69AAB7B >4;9AAB7B GKD9:89A<S 7BDB84 �BE>6O <A:9A9DAB= 
E?G:5O D4=BA4 �B?B6<AE><= / �BEG84DEF69AAB7B 5R8:9FAB7B GKD9:89A<S 7BDB84 
�BE>6O «�<?<MA<> �B?B6<AE>B7B D4=BA4»; 

2) @AB7BHGA>J<BA4?PAB7B J9AFD4 CD98BEF46?9A<S 7BEG84DEF69AAOI GE?G7 
A4E9?9A<R; 

3) 4@5G?4FBDAB-CB?<>?<A<K9E>B7B GKD9:89A<S - �BEG84DEF69AAB7B 5R8:9FAB7B 
GKD9:89A<S ;8D46BBID4A9A<S «�BDB8E>4S CB?<>?<A<>4 № 45 �9C4DF4@9AF4 
;8D46BBID4A9A<S 7BDB84 �BE>6O»;   

4) �BEG84DEF69AAB7B 5R8:9FAB7B GKD9:89A<S "9DD<FBD<4?PAB7B J9AFD4 
EBJ<4?PAB7B B5E?G:<64A<S A4E9?9A<S «ХB6D<AB» H<?<4? «�B?B6<AE><=» (84?99 CB 
F9>EFG A4EFBSM97B  97?4@9AF4 – DG>B6B8<F9?< 7BDB8E><I BD74A<;4J<=). 

1.2. �D46B6O@ BEAB64A<9@ D94?<;4J<< BD74A4@< @9EFAB7B E4@BGCD46?9A<S 6 
7BDB89 �BE>69 BF89?PAOI CB?AB@BK<= 7BDB84 �BE>6O CB ;4E?GL<64A<R BFK9F4 7?46O 
GCD46O D4=BA4 < <AHBD@4J<< DG>B6B8<F9?9= 7BDB8E><I BD74A<;4J<= S6?S9FES K4EFP 1 
EF4FP< 1 �4>BA4 7BDB84 �BE>6O BF 11 <R?S 2012 7B84 № 39 «� A489?9A<< BD74AB6 
@9EFAB7B E4@BGCD46?9A<S @GA<J<C4?PAOI B>DG7B6 6 7BDB89 �BE>69 BF89?PAO@< 
CB?AB@BK<S@< 7BDB84 �BE>6O», �BEF4AB6?9A<9 �D46<F9?PEF64 �BE>6O BF 10 
E9AFS5DS 2012 7B84 № 474-�� «� CBDS8>9 9:97B8AB7B ;4E?GL<64A<S EB69FB@ 
89CGF4FB6 @GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 BFK9F4 7?46O GCD46O D4=BA4 < <AHBD@4J<< 
DG>B6B8<F9?9= 7BDB8E><I BD74A<;4J<=». 

1.3. �D74A<;4J<R D45BFO CB D94?<;4J<< !B69FB@ 89CGF4FB6 BF89?PAOI 
CB?AB@BK<= 7BDB84 �BE>6O CB 9:97B8AB@G ;4E?GL<64A<R BFK9F4 7?46O GCD46O 
D4=BA4 B D9;G?PF4F4I 89SF9?PABEF< GCD46O D4=BA4 (84?99 – BFK9F 7?46O GCD46O 
D4=BA4) < <AHBD@4J<< DG>B6B8<F9?9= GKD9:89A<=, G>4;4AAOI 6 CGA>F9 1 A4EFBSM97B 
 97?4@9AF4, B D45BF9 GKD9:89A<S (84?99 – <AHBD@4J<S DG>B6B8<F9?9= 7BDB8E><I 
BD74A<;4J<=, DG>B6B8<F9?< 7BDB8E><I BD74A<;4J<=) BEGM9EF6?S9F 7?464 
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@GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 < >B@<EE<S !B69F4 89CGF4FB6 @GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 
�B?B6<AE><= CB BD74A<;4J<< D45BFO EB69F4 89CGF4FB6 < BEGM9EF6?9A<R >BAFDB?S ;4 
D45BFB= BD74AB6 < 8B?:ABEFAOI ?<J @9EFAB7B E4@BGCD46?9A<S ( 97?4@9AFA4S 
>B@<EE<S) (84?99 – CDBH<?PA4S >B@<EE<S). 
 

2. �BDO8B> CB87BFB6>< < CDB6989A<O  
;4E?GL<64A<O BFK9F4 7?46O GCD46O D4=BA4  

 

2.1. !B69F 89CGF4FB6 8B >BAJ4 BFK9FAB7B 7B84 CB EB7?4EB64A<R E 7?46B= GCD46O 
D4=BA4 A4;A4K49F 84FG ;4E984A<S !B69F4 89CGF4FB6, A4 >BFBDB@ 5G89F CDB6B8<FPES 
;4E?GL<64A<9 BFK9F4 7?46O GCD46O D4=BA4 6 C9D6B@ >64DF4?9 E?98GRM97B 7B84.  

2.2. �AHBD@4J<S B 84F9 CDB6989A<S ;4E984A<S !B69F4 89CGF4FB6 CB 6BCDBEG 
;4E?GL<64A<S BFK9F4 7?46O GCD46O D4=BA4 A4CD46?S9FES 7?469 GCD46O D4=BA4 < 
D4;@9M49FES A4 BH<J<4?PAB@ E4=F9 BD74AB6 @9EFAB7B E4@BGCD46?9A<S 
@GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 �B?B6<AE><= 6 <AHBD@4J<BAAB-F9?9>B@@GA<>4J<BAAB= E9F< 
«�AF9DA9F» (84?99 – BH<J<4?PAO= E4=F) 6@9EF9 E CD<7?4L9A<9@ :<F9?9= 
@GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 �B?B6<AE><= (84?99 – :<F9?<) CB8464FP CD98?B:9A<S CB 
6BCDBE4@ > BFK9FG 7?46O GCD46O D4=BA4. �9D<B8 CB84K< CDB9>FB6 6BCDBEB6 EBEF46?S9F 
14 8A9= E 84FO D4;@9M9A<S <AHBD@4J<< A4 BH<J<4?PAB@ E4=F9. 

2.3. �9CGF4FO !B69F4 89CGF4FB6 (84?99 – 89CGF4FO) CB84RF E6B< CD98?B:9A<S 
CB 6BCDBE4@ > BFK9FG 7?46O GCD46O D4=BA4 A9 CB;8A99 K9@, ;4 20 8A9= 8B 84FO 
CDB6989A<S ;4E984A<S !B69F4 89CGF4FB6, A4 >BFBDB@ 5G89F CDB6B8<FPES ;4E?GL<64A<9 
BFK9F4 7?46O GCD46O D4=BA4. 

2.4. КB@<EE<S CB BD74A<;4J<< D45BFO !B69F4 89CGF4FB6 CDB6B8<F B5B5M9A<9 
CD98?B:9A<= 89CGF4FB6 < :<F9?9= CB 6BCDBE4@ > 7?469 GCD46O D4=BA4 < 7BFB6<F 
CDB9>F C9D9KAS 6BCDBEB6 > 7?469 GCD46O D4=BA4. �BCDBEO, 6>?RK49@O9 6 CDB9>F 
C9D9KAS, 8B?:AO 5OFP E6S;4AO E BEGM9EF6?9A<9@ CB?AB@BK<= GCD46O D4=BA4.  

2.5. �DB9>F C9D9KAS 6BCDBEB6 A4CD46?S9FES 89CGF4F4@ !B69F4 89CGF4FB6 < 
GF69D:849FES CDBFB>B?PAO@ D9L9A<9@ A4 ;4E984A<< !B69F4 89CGF4FB6, 

CD98L9EF6GRM9@ ;4E984A<R, A4 >BFBDB@ 5G89F CDB6B8<FPES ;4E?GL<64A<9, AB A9 
CB;8A99, K9@ ;4 14 8A9= 8B 8AS QFB7B ;4E984A<S. �DBFB>B?PAB9 D9L9A<9 CD<A<@49FES 
5B?PL<AEF6B@ 7B?BEB6 89CGF4FB6, CD<EGFEF6GRM<I A4 ;4E984A<< !B69F4 89CGF4FB6. 

2.6. #F69D:89AAO= C9D9K9AP 6BCDBEB6 > 7?469 GCD46O D4=BA4 A4CD46?S9FES 6 
GCD46G D4=BA4 A9 CB;8A99, K9@ ;4 10 8A9= 8B 8AS ;4E984A<S, A4 >BFBDB@ 5G89F 
CDB6B8<FPES ;4E?GL<64A<9 BFK9F4 7?46O GCD46O D4=BA4. 

2.7. КB@<EE<S CB BD74A<;4J<< D45BFO !B69F4 89CGF4FB6 7BFB6<F < 6ABE<F 6 
!B69F 89CGF4FB6 CDB9>F D9L9A<S !B69F4 89CGF4FB6 «�5 BFK9F9 7?46O GCD46O B 
D9;G?PF4F4I 89SF9?PABEF< GCD46O �B?B6<AE>B7B D4=BA4 7BDB84 �BE>6O 6 20___ 7B8G 
(CDBL98L<= >4?9A84DAO= 7B8)». �DB9>F D9L9A<S A4CD46?S9FES 89CGF4F4@ A9 CB;8A99, 
K9@ ;4 FD< 8AS 8B 8AS ;4E984A<S !B69F4 89CGF4FB6.  

2.8. �FK9F B 89SF9?PABEF< GCD46O D4=BA4 CD98EF46?S9F 7?464 GCD46O D4=BA4 
?<KAB. �DB8B?:<F9?PABEFP 6OEFGC?9A<S 7?46O GCD46O EBEF46?S9F A9 5B?99 30 @<AGF. 

2.9. �BE?9 6OEFGC?9A<S 89CGF4FO @B7GF ;48464FP 7?469 GCD46O D4=BA4 GEFAO9 
6BCDBEO CB BFK9FG. �D9@S A4 B8<A 6BCDBE < BF69F A4 A97B 8B?:AB 5OFP A9 5B?99 3 
@<AGF. 

2.10. �<F9?<, CD<EGFEF6GRM<9 A4 ;4E984A<< !B69F4 89CGF4FB6, @B7GF ;484FP 
6BCDBEO 7?469 GCD46O D4=BA4 CBE?9 BF69FB6 A4 6E9 6BCDBEO 89CGF4FB6. �D9@S A4 B8<A 
6BCDBE < BF69F A4 A97B 8B?:AB 5OFP A9 5B?99 5 @<AGF.  

2.11. �BCDBEO 7?469 GCD46O < BF69FO A4 A<I 8B?:AO ;4A<@4FP A9 5B?99 1 K4E4. 
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2.12. �BE?9 B>BAK4A<S BF69FB6 A4 6BCDBEO, 89CGF4FO !B69F4 89CGF4FB6 6CD469 
6OEFGC<FP CB 6BCDBE4@ BFK9F4 7?46O GCD46O D4=BA4. �DB8B?:<F9?PABEFP 6OEFGC?9A<= 
89CGF4FB6 – A9 5B?99 20 @<AGF, CDB8B?:<F9?PABEFP B8AB7B 6OEFGC?9A<S – A9 5B?99 3 
@<AGF. 

2.13. �B B>BAK4A<< 6OEFGC?9A<= 7?464 GCD46O 6CD469 6OEFGC<FP E 
;4>?RK<F9?PAO@ E?B6B@ CDB8B?:<F9?PABEFPR A9 5B?99 5 @<AGF. 

2.14. �B D9;G?PF4F4@ ;4E?GL<64A<S BFK9F4 7?46O GCD46O D4=BA4 !B69F 
89CGF4FB6 CD<A<@49F D9L9A<9 «�5 BFK9F9 7?46O GCD46O B D9;G?PF4F4I 89SF9?PABEF< 
GCD46O �B?B6<AE>B7B D4=BA4 7BDB84 �BE>6O 6 20___ 7B8G (CDBL98L<= >4?9A84DAO= 
7B8)».  9L9A<9 EK<F49FES CD<ASFO@, 9E?< ;4 A97B CDB7B?BEB64?B 5B?PL<AEF6B BF 
GEF4AB6?9AAB7B K<E?4 89CGF4FB6. 

2.15. �D<ASFB9 D9L9A<9 A4CD46?S9FES 7?46B= @GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 6 GCD46G 
D4=BA4, CD9H9>FGDG !969DAB7B 48@<A<EFD4F<6AB7B B>DG74 7BDB84 �BE>6O < 
�9C4DF4@9AF F9DD<FBD<4?PAOI BD74AB6 <ECB?A<F9?PAB= 6?4EF< 7BDB84 �BE>6O A9 
CB;8A99, K9@ K9D9; 864 D45BK<I 8AS CBE?9 CDB6989A<S ;4E984A<S !B69F4 89CGF4FB6 CB 
;4E?GL<64A<R BFK9F4 7?46O GCD46O D4=BA4. 

 

3. �BDO8B> CB87BFB6>< < CDB6989A<O  
;4E?GL<64A<O <AHBD@4J<< 7BDB8E><I BD74A<;4J<=  

 

3.1. !B69F 89CGF4FB6 8B >BAJ4 BFK9FAB7B 7B84 CB EB7?4EB64A<R E 
DG>B6B8<F9?S@< 7BDB8E><I BD74A<;4J<= A4;A4K49F 84FO ;4E984A<= !B69F4 89CGF4FB6, 

A4 >BFBDB@ 5G89F CDB6B8<FPES ;4E?GL<64A<9 <AHBD@4J<< DG>B6B8<F9?9= 7BDB8E><I 
BD74A<;4J<= 6 C9D6B@ >64DF4?9 E?98GRM97B 7B84.  

3.2. �?464 @GA<J<C4?PAB7B B>DG74 8B 5 89>45DS BFK9FAB7B 7B84 C<EP@9AAB 
<AHBD@<DG9F DG>B6B8<F9?9= 7BDB8E><I BD74A<;4J<=, G>4;4AAOI 6  
CB8CGA>F4I 1-4 CGA>F4 1.1. A4EFBSM97B  97?4@9AF4, B 84F4I ;4E984A<= !B69F4 
89CGF4FB6 6 I >64DF4?9 7B84, E?98GRM97B ;4 BFK9FAO@. �AHBD@4J<S B 84F9 CDB6989A<S 
;4E984A<S !B69F4 89CGF4FB6 CB 6BCDBEG ;4E?GL<64A<S <AHBD@4J<< DG>B6B8<F9?9= 
7BDB8E><I BD74A<;4J<= D4;@9M49FES A4 BH<J<4?PAB@ E4=F9 8B A4K4?4 BFK9FAB7B 
C9D<B84. 

3.3. КB@<EE<S CB BD74A<;4J<< D45BFO !B69F 89CGF4FB6 7BFB6<F < 6ABE<F 6 !B69F 
89CGF4FB6 CDB9>F D9L9A<S !B69F4 89CGF4FB6 CB 6BCDBEG ;4E?GL<64A<S <AHBD@4J<< 
>4:8B7B DG>B6B8<F9?S 7BDB8E>B= BD74A<;4J<<.  

3.4. �DB9>F D9L9A<S A4CD46?S9FES 89CGF4F4@ A9 CB;8A99, K9@ ;4 FD< 8AS 8B 8AS 
;4E984A<S !B69F4 89CGF4FB6. 

3.5. �4E984A<9 CDB6B8<FES BF>DOFB, E GK4EF<9@ :<F9?9= < ED98EF6 @4EEB6B= 
<AHBD@4J<<. 

3.6. �AHBD@4J<R B 89SF9?PABEF< GKD9:89A<S CD98EF46?S9F DG>B6B8<F9?P 
7BDB8E>B= BD74A<;4J<< GKD9:89A<S ?<KAB. �DB8B?:<F9?PABEFP 6OEFGC?9A<S 
DG>B6B8<F9?S 7BDB8E>B= BD74A<;4J<< EBEF46?S9F A9 5B?99 20 @<AGF. 

3.7. �BE?9 6OEFGC?9A<S DG>B6B8<F9?S 7BDB8E>B= BD74A<;4J<< 89CGF4FO @B7GF 
;48464FP 9@G GEFAO9 6BCDBEO B D45BF9 BD74A<;4J<<. �D9@S A4 B8<A 6BCDBE < BF69F A4 
A97B 8B?:AB EBEF46?SFP A9 5B?99 3 @<AGF. 

3.8. �<F9?<, CD<EGFEF6GRM<9 A4 ;4E984A<< !B69F4 89CGF4FB6, @B7GF ;484FP 
6BCDBEO 7BDB8E>B= BD74A<;4J<< CBE?9 BF69FB6 DG>B6B8<F9?S 7BDB8E>B= BD74A<;4J<< 
A4 6E9 6BCDBEO 89CGF4FB6. �D9@S A4 B8<A 6BCDBE < BF69F A4 A97B 8B?:AB 5OFP A9 5B?99 
3 @<AGF. 

3.9 �BCDBEO DG>B6B8<F9?R 7BDB8E>B= BD74A<;4J<< < BF69FO  A4 A<I 8B?:AO 
;4A<@4FP A9 5B?99 30 @<AGF. 
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3.10. �B D9;G?PF4F4@ ;4E?GL<64A<S <AHBD@4J<< DG>B6B8<F9?S 7BDB8E>B= 
BD74A<;4J<< !B69F 89CGF4FB6 CD<A<@49F D9L9A<9 B5 <AHBD@4J<< DG>B6B8<F9?S 
7BDB8E>B= BD74A<;4J<< B D9;G?PF4F4I 89SF9?PABEF< BD74A<;4J<<.  9L9A<9 EK<F49FES 
CD<ASFO@, 9E?< ;4 A97B CDB7B?BEB64?B 5B?PL<AEF6B BF GEF4AB6?9AAB7B K<E?4 
89CGF4FB6.  

3.11.  9L9A<9, CD<ASFB9 A4 ;4E984A<< CB ;4E?GL<64A<R <AHBD@4J<<, 
A4CD46?S9FES DG>B6B8<F9?R EBBF69FEF6GRM9= 7BDB8E>B= BD74A<;4J<<, 4 F4>:9 
DG>B6B8<F9?R 6OL9EFBSM9= BD74A<;4J<< (6 BD74A <ECB?A<F9?PAB= 6?4EF< 7BDB84 
�BE>6O, 6OCB?ASRM97B HGA>J<< GKD98<F9?S EBBF69FEF6GRM9= 7BDB8E>B= 
BD74A<;4J<<) < 6 �9C4DF4@9AF F9DD<FBD<4?PAOI BD74AB6 <ECB?A<F9?PAB= 6?4EF< 
7BDB84 �BE>6O 6 86GI8A96AO= EDB> EB 8AS 97B CD<ASF<S. 


